Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Abeita, Pierce Andrew

Akenson, Bradley Nelson

Baker, Kyle Edward

Bell, Jodi Lee

Berg, Nicholas Bruce

Bronstad, Pamela M

Browning, Noah Andrew

Chanton Khemphomma, Sandy,
Sangthavinh

Conyers, Dakota Jordan

Cruz, Owen

Cutting, Shane Lee

Eyman, Amanda Marie

Flanagan, Kenneth Maynard

Goss, Tiffiny Jean

Greenwold, Brandon Todd

Hagen, Danielle Rose

Henry, Christopher Scott
Hilber, Monica Marie

Hochstetler, Bobbi Jo
Kovach, Mark Joseph

Krause, Hunter Jeffery

Kronquist, Thomas Alan

Landowski, Kristin Marie

Langner, Kyle Wilber

Miles, Izaiah Tru

Gender

Male
Male

Male
Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Male
Female
Male

Female

Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male

Male
Female
Male
Male

1998
1951

1986
1962
1988

1961

1982
1992

1987
1996

2002

1972
1986
1972
1988

1986
1998
1984
1987
1972
1988
2000

1990
1984
1991
1998

26
73

38
62
36

63

42
32

37
28

22

52
38
52
36

38
26

37
52
36
24

34
40
33
26

Date In

11/11/2024
11/8/2024

11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/6/2024

11/5/2024

11/11/2024
11/11/2024

11/8/2024
11/8/2024

11/11/2024

11/11/2024
11/6/2024
11/6/2024
11/6/2024

11/6/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/11/2024
11/9/2024

11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/8/2024
11/5/2024

Release
Date

1/12/2025

12/22/2024

1/3/2025

Charges

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF COCAINE
THEFT - VIRTUE OF EMPLOYMENT (>$2500-$5000)

WARRANT OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

Contempt of Court Procedure

PROBATION VIOLATION

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER



Philavanh, Maxwell Carl

Robotka, Cole Joseph

Rosado, Steven Richard

Roshan, Star

Schultz, Marguerite Catheren

Snyder, Brandon Lee

Springer, Donald Earl

St Germaine, Joseph Louis

Stanley, Sierra Ann

Stoeberl, Joseph Robert

Strenke, Shaye Dakota

Sykes, Morqurius Antonio Deshun

Thompson, Travis Jay

Troemner, Alexander Michael

Tyson, Joseph Curtis

Uhlig, Jordan Dennis

Vanderbeek, Savahna Mae

Vue, Neng

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 45
Female: 14
Male: 31

Male
Male

Male

Female

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male
Female

Male

Male
Male

Male
Female

Male

1988
2000

1987
1984

1984

1986
1963

1986

1996

1970
1992
1998
1969
1981

1995
1974

1996
2000
1992

36
24

37
40

40

38
61

38

28

54
32
26
55
43

29
50

28
24
32

11/11/2024
11/11/2024

11/8/2024
11/11/2024

11/8/2024

11/8/2024
11/11/2024

11/7/2024

11/10/2024

11/7/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024

11/8/2024

11/9/2024

11/8/2024
11/5/2024

11/8/2024
11/7/2024
11/8/2024

11/16/2024

12/22/2024

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

HARASSMENT OF POLICE ANIMAL

KNOWINGLY VIOLATE A DOMESTIC ABUSE ORDER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II
NARCOTICS

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

VIOLENT VULNERABLE ADULT INJUNCTION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
FALSE IMPRISONMENT

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND
STIMULANT DRUGS
POSSESSION OF THC
WARRANT OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE
THEFT - FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (<$500)



