## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Birth

Name	Gender	Year	Age	Date In	Date	Charges
Abeita, Pierce Andrew	Male	1998	26	11/11/2024		
Akenson, Bradley Nelson	Male	1951	73	11/8/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Baker, Kyle Edward	Male	1986	38	11/11/2024		
Bell, Jodi Lee	Female	1962	62	11/11/2024		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
Berg, Nicholas Bruce	Male	1988	36	11/6/2024	1/12/2025	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE
Bronstad, Pamela M	Female	1961	63	11/5/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Browning, Noah Andrew	Male	1982	42	11/11/2024		POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
<u>Chanton Khemphomma, Sandy</u> <u>Sangthavinh</u>	Female	1992	32	11/11/2024		
Cheyka, Jeremy Ray	Male	1987	37	11/8/2024		
Conyers, Dakota Jordan	Male	1996	28	11/8/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
<u>Cruz, Owen</u>	Male	2002	22	11/11/2024	12/22/2024	POSSESSION OF COCAINE THEFT - VIRTUE OF EMPLOYMENT (>\$2500-\$5000)
Cutting, Shane Lee	Male	1972	52	11/11/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Eyman, Amanda Marie	Female	1986	38	11/6/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Flanagan, Kenneth Maynard	Male	1972	52	11/6/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Goss, Tiffiny Jean	Female	1988	36	11/6/2024		POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Greenwold, Brandon Todd	Male	1986	38	11/6/2024		Contempt of Court Procedure
Hagen, Danielle Rose	Female	1998	26	11/8/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Henry, Christopher Scott	Male	1984	40	11/8/2024		
Hilber, Monica Marie	Female	1987	37	11/8/2024		
Hochstetler, Bobbi Jo	Female	1972	52	11/8/2024		
Kovach, Mark Joseph	Male	1988	36	11/11/2024		
Krause, Hunter Jeffery	Male	2000	24	11/9/2024		KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Kronquist, Thomas Alan	Male	1990	34	11/11/2024		
Landowski, Kristin Marie	Female	1984	40	11/11/2024		
Langner, Kyle Wilber	Male	1991	33	11/8/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Miles, Izaiah Tru	Male	1998	26	11/5/2024	1/3/2025	BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND BODILY HARM RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Release

Philavanh, Maxwell Carl	Male	1988	36	11/11/2024		
Robotka, Cole Joseph	Male	2000	24	11/11/2024		ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Rosado, Steven Richard	Male	1987	37	11/8/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Roshan, Star	Female	1984	40	11/11/2024		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Schultz, Marguerite Catheren	Female	1984	40	11/8/2024	11/16/2024	OPERATE VEHICLE W/ CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Snyder, Brandon Lee	Male	1986	38	11/8/2024		PROBATION VIOLATION
Springer, Donald Earl	Male	1963	61	11/11/2024	12/22/2024	BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY HARASSMENT OF POLICE ANIMAL KNOWINGLY VIOLATE A DOMESTIC ABUSE ORDER
St Germaine, Joseph Louis	Male	1986	38	11/7/2024		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER SCHEDULE I AND II NARCOTICS
Stanley, Sierra Ann	Female	1996	28	11/10/2024		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
Stoeberl, Joseph Robert	Male	1970	54	11/7/2024		VIOLENT VULNERABLE ADULT INJUNCTION
Strenke, Shaye Dakota	Male	1992	32	11/11/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Sykes, Morqurius Antonio Deshun	Male	1998	26	11/11/2024		
Taylor, Tracy Lynn	Female	1969	55	11/8/2024		
Thompson, Travis Jay	Male	1981	43	11/9/2024		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT
Troemner, Alexander Michael	Male	1995	29	11/8/2024		
Tyson, Joseph Curtis	Male	1974	50	11/5/2024		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF HALLUCINOGENIC AND STIMULANT DRUGS POSSESSION OF THC WARRANT OFFENSE
<u>Uhlig, Jordan Dennis</u>	Male	1996	28	11/8/2024		WARRANT OFFENSE
Vanderbeek, Savahna Mae	Female	2000	24	11/7/2024		THEFT - FINANCIAL INSTITUTION (<\$500)
<u>Vue, Neng</u>	Male	1992	32	11/8/2024		

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 45 Female: 14

Male: 31